OFFEICE OF THE GITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O O 00 N oo o B~ W N =

N DD NN NN NN NN NN NN NN g a g ek e e ek b el
oo ~N oo ok~ W N =S O O 00N O O R WD -

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34491

34491

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34491 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 8, 2019, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the
City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on February 16, 2016, by and between
ABM AVIATION, INC. formerly known as ABM PARKING SERVICES, INC., a Georgia
corporation, with a place of business at 1150 South Olive Street, Los Angeles, California
90015 (“Operator”), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal cor\poration (“City”).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with airport parking operations and management at the Long
Beach Airport; and

WHEREAS, City and Operator (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34491 (the “Agreement”) whereby Operator agreed to perform these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
add $263,531 to the first year of the Agreement to cover the temporary changes to parking
operations during the construction of Lot A improvements and additional enhancements to
services and equipment; and .

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to reflect the name change and add $269,354 to the second year of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $1,400,640 to the third year of the
Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount shall be increased by One Million Four
Hundred Thousand Six Hundred Forty Dollars ($1,400,640) for a total not to exceed
Agreement amount of Four Million Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars
($4,065,162).

2. Except as expressly amended in this Amendment, all terms and

1

RFA:bg A16-00096
00969144.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O ©O© 00 N O Ot A W N =

LS T o TR A TR A TR % TR A T N T 1 N T 1N T e N N e S
o N o o1 A W NN - O O 00 N o6 oA 0NN =

conditions in Agreement No. 33491 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

, 2019

, 2019

Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

j“:é/@ . 72O 019

ABM AVIATION, INC. formerly known as
ABM PARKING SERVICES, INC., a
Georgia corporation

By , 2
Name sD/ §rmf7’/%zu'o#/r,q‘/

‘ LS T

£

Na Tct“r’r vy C‘U hnen

Title 'Rtogan(‘ Deecdy

“Operator”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By _
City Manager

liCity”

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 33491 is approved as to form on

F&‘o(vmq\ % 2019,

RFA:bg A16-00096
00969144.docx




