
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0044 Name: LBA - LAZ Karp Associates for parking management
services at LGB D45

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:12/29/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/17/2023 1/17/2023

Title: Recommendation to adopt Specifications No. RFP AP22-131 and award a contract to LAZ Karp
Associates, LLC, of Hartford, CT, for parking operations and management services at Long Beach
Airport, in the amount of $2,908,837, authorize a 20 percent contingency in the amount of $581,767,
authorize an additional contingency in the amount of $554,488 for the procurement of a Parking
Access Revenue Control System and wayfinding system, for a total contract amount not to exceed
$4,045,092 for a period of two years, with the option to renew for three additional one-year periods, at
the discretion of the City Manager; and, authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all
documents necessary to enter into the contract, including any necessary subsequent amendments;

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to amend Contract No.
34491 with ABM Aviation, Inc., formerly ABM Parking Services, Inc., of Los Angeles, CA, to continue
providing airport parking operations and management services until the Long Beach Airport transitions
to a parking new contract, to increase the contract amount by $350,000 with a 10 percent contingency
in the amount of $35,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed $9,432,391, and extend the term
of the contract through April 30, 2023; and

Increase appropriations in the Airport Fund Group in the Airport Department by $160,530, offset by
Airport operating revenue.
(Districts 4,5)

Sponsors: Long Beach Airport

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 011723-R-24sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council1/17/2023 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

