OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802

©© oo ~N oo o A W N -

NNNNNNI\)[\)I\)—\.—\.—\A—A-A-A—\_&A
O)\ICDO'I-P-OOI\)AO(OOO\IO)U'I-POON—KO

(2
EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34491 3 4 4 9 1

THIS EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34491 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of January 18, 2023, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the
City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on January 17, 2023, by and between
ABM AVIATION, INC. formerly known as ABM PARKING SERVICES, INC., a Georgia
corporation, with a place of business at 1150 South Olive Street, Los Angeles, California
90015 (“Operator”), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Operator (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34491 (the “Agreement”) whereby Operator agreed to perform services in connection with
airport parking operations and management at the Long Beach Airport; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
add $263,531 to the first year of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to reflect the name change and add $269,354 to the second year of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to add $1,400,640 to the third year of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement
to add $1,446,862 to the fourth year of the Agreement and extend the term to November
30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement to
add $1,493,161 to the fifth year of the Agreement and extend the term to November 30,
2021; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Sixth Amendment to the Agreement
to add $1,657,207 to the sixth year of the Agreement and extend the term to November
30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Seventh Amendment to the
Agreement to add $350,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $9,047,391 and extend the

1

RFA:bg A16-00096
01478012.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802

o © oo ~N o o A oW N

NNNMNNNNN—\—&A—X.A—.\—AA—A—\
CO\IO)O’I-P-OOI\JAOCOOD\ICDWAOON—S

term to February 28, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $350,000 plus a ten percent
contingency in the amount of $35,000 for a total not to exceed contract amount of
$9,432,391 and extend the term an additional two months;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount shall be increased by Three Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($350,000), with a ten percent (10%) contingency in the amount of
Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000), for a total not to exceed amount of Nine Million
Four Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($9,432,391).

2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
December 1, 2016, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on April 30, 2023, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement.”

3. Except as expressly amended in this Amendment, all terms and
conditions in Agreement No. 33491 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

"
"
I
"
"
mn
"
n
n
i
7

RFA:bg A16-00096
01478012.D0CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802

o © 0o N o o A~ DN

I\)I\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)[\)[\)_x_;_\_a_\_;_;_;_x_\
m\IO)(ﬂ-hwl\)—‘O@m\l@m-h(pN—A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

ABM AVIATION, INC. formerly known as
ABM PARKING SERVICES, INC., a

Georgia corpor/fon» (\/\

Y

, 2023 By
Name Aiello
Title_ SVP LandSI Operatlons
, 2023
Name Searﬂ
Bromfield
Title_President, ABM Aviation, Inc L
_ URSUANT
E%iéggg ng OF  “Operator”
" ARTER.
THE CITY © CITY OF LONG BEACH, a
7 municipal corporation
by, [T 2023

By A F- o St

City Manager

This Eighth Amendment to Agregrlr%nt No. 33491 is approved as to form on

‘Fc‘kuq\ “E ,2023.
DAWN MCIN{ O , City Attorney

By

PriciﬁéT Dputy

RFA:bg A16-00096
01478012.D0CX




